
Amendment No. 1 Page 1 of 3 Misc. Agreement No. 6326 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO 
AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES BETWEEN MARIN MUNICIPAL WATER 

DISTRICT and QUEST TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT (aka QUEST MEDIA & SUPPLIES INC.) 
(Miscellaneous Agreement No. 6326) 

This Contract Amendment (“First Amendment”) is entered into by and between Marin Municipal 
Water District (“District”) and Quest Technology Management (aka Quest Media & Supplies Inc.) 
(“Consultant”). 

For good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, 
the parties hereto agree as follows: 

Section 1. Recitals: 

A. District and Consultant entered into an Agreement, for replacement of fiber optic cabling
and remediation/cleanup of UTP cabling at the District’s Corporation Yard, dated October 4,
2024 (“Agreement”).

B. The parties desire to enter into an amendment (“First Amendment”) to the Agreement to
increase the not to exceed amount set forth in the Agreement to permit the utilization services
and to perform work at additional District sites.

Section 2. Terms: 

A. Amendment to Agreement: This First Amendment modifies the Agreement. Except for the
modifications contained herein, all the terms of the Agreement shall apply.

B. Terms:

1. Amend Section 1 entitled “Description of Services and Payment”, subsection (b) to
read as follows:

The fee and fee payment for such work shall be as stipulated within Attachment A of this
First Amendment, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein.  Payment for these
services shall not exceed $105,000 in total without prior written approval and a further
amendment to the Agreement.  The total amount payable under the Agreement and this
First Amendment together shall not exceed One Hundred Forty-Five Thousand Dollars
($145,000).

QUEST TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT 

Dated: By: 
Ray Aldrich, Director of Professional Services 

MARIN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT 

Dated: By: 
Bennett Horenstein, General Manager 

Attachment 1



Amendment No. 1 Page 2 of 3 Misc. Agreement No. 6326  

ATTACHMENT A 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Site Description Quote 
 
 
 

 
Admin Building 

 Install, terminate, test and label (200) feet of 6 strand Single Mode 
armored fiber optic cable from the server room to IDF closet in the 
hallway. 

 The fiber will terminate in an existing 2 post rack and existing fiber 
LIU in the Server Room. 

 The fiber will terminate in an existing wall mount cabinet in a new 
LIU in the IDF. 

 The pathway will be over the ceiling following the hallway. Do not 
disturb the ceiling 

 
 
 

 
$15,000 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Corporation 
Yard & Lab 

 Install, terminate, test and label 1000 feet of 6 strand Single Mode 
outdoor rated fiber between the Admin Building and the Lab building. 

 The fiber will be terminated in an existing rack in the Admin 
building and a new 12U rack in the Lab building. 

 Install a 12U network rack in the electrical room. 

 Install (1) Cat 6 plenum rated cable for a feeder from the electrical 
room to an existing rack in the Lab. 

 Install, terminate test and label 275 feet of 6 strand Single Mode 
indoor/outdoor fiber in a 3/4 inch conduit between the electrical room 
and the warehouse. 

 Remove an existing 42U rack, all cabling, fiber and network 
equipment and set it off to the side. 

 Install (1) harsh environment 42U network cabinet. 

 Remove cable off the ground, support on the wall, clean up, re- 
terminate, test and label approximately (100) existing data drops in the 
new network cabinet. 
 Some existing drops may need to be repaired, if possible 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
$39,928 

 
 

 
Bon Tempe 
Treatment 

Plant 

 Install a 10-12U wall mounted rack in office next to control room. 

 Install a new (24) port modular patch panel. 

 Relocate the OSP cable currently running to the basement IDF to 
the new rack. 

 Install, terminate, test and label (3) Cat6 data drops for (3) 
customer owned AP's. 

 AP cable will be installed in EMT and end up outside. 
(approximately 40 feet of 3/4 inch EMT + 20 feet of liquid tight on the 
outside). 

 
 
 

 
$15,000 

 
San Geronimo 

Treatment 
Plant 

 Install a new (24) port modular patch panel. 

 Re-cable (1) customer owned AP with Cat6 OSP rated cable. 

 Install, terminate, test and label (12) Cat6 data cables (wreck out 
old cable). 
 Relocate (2) existing AP's closer to outside walls by filtering tanks. 

 

 
$10,000 



Amendment No. 1 Page 3 of 3 Misc. Agreement No. 6326  

Site Description Quote 

 
Ignacio Pump 

Station 

 Install a 3U vertical network rack. 

 Install a new (24) port modular patch panel. 

 Install, terminate, test and label (2) Cat6 data drops for (2) 
customer owned AP's, (1) inside the office and (1) for the exterior 
parking lot. 

 

 
$5,000 

 
Sky Oaks 

Watershed 
Center 

 Install a new (24) port modular patch panel. 

 Install, terminate, test and label approximately (15) plenum rated 
data cables. (Wreck out old cable). 

 Run new 6 Strand outdoor rated fiber between ranger station and 
both trailers 

 

 
$20,000 

 

Total Projected Cost: $104,928 
 

 

 

















10/04/2024

October 8, 2024


	8d- Original MA-6326 Cabling Remediation Quest.pdf
	Certificate_of_Insurance_2024-10-05
	Coversheet - MA 6326
	MA-6326_Full_Package_Counter_Signed
	Marin-Municipal-Wat_Quest-Media-and_2024-GL-AU-EX-W_10-1-2024_1993729830
	Blank Page





